# CH \$165.00 8669999

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444124

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect conversion for Reg. Nos. 3524764, 3285345 and 3285344 previously recorded on Reel 005679 Frame 0047. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conversion of Reg. No. 4813767 and 4760580, and Ser. Nos. 86699991, 86538556, 86538496 and 86538382.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	3524764, 3285345 and 3285344 previously recorded on Reel 005679 Frame 0047. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conversion of Reg. No. 4813767 and 4760580, and Ser. Nos. 86699991, 86538556, 86538496

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Collective Digital Studio, LLC		07/24/2015	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Collective Digital Studio, LP	
Street Address:	Suite 1050, 8383 Wilshire Blvd	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90211	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86699991	CDS
Serial Number:	86538556	CDS SPHERE
Serial Number:	86538496	NATURAL BORN PRANKSTERS
Serial Number:	86538382	PRANK WEEK
Registration Number:	4813767	BIRDS + ACES
Registration Number:	4760580	NODE STUDIOS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7032436333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7032436333

Email: docketing@mwzb.com
Correspondent Name: Adam D. Mandell

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd., Ste 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam D. Mandell

TRADEMARK REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0286

900422063

SIGNATURE:	/adm/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Incorrect Conversion#page1.tif		
source=Incorrect Conversion#page2.tif		
source=Incorrect Conversion#page3.tif		
source=Incorrect Conversion#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0287

## CH \$240.00 866999

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM364149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Collective Digital Studio, LLC		07/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Collective Digital Studio, LP
Street Address:	Suite 1050, 8383 Wilshire Blvd
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90211
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86699991	CDS
Registration Number:	4813767	BIRDS + ACES
Serial Number:	86538556	CDS SPHERE
Serial Number:	86538496	NATURAL BORN PRANKSTERS
Serial Number:	86538382	PRANK WEEK
Registration Number:	4760580	NODE STUDIOS
Registration Number:	3524764	METACAFE
Registration Number:	3285345	METACAFE
Registration Number:	3285344	METACAFE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7032436410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7034655358

Email: mandell@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Mandell

Address Line 1:2200 Clarendon Blvd., Ste 1400Address Line 4:Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** COLLECT-0021-X

TRADEMARK REEL: 006689 FRAME: 0288

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam D. Mandell
SIGNATURE:	/adm/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2015
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Conversion document#page1.tif source=Conversion document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006669 FRAME: 0289

### Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "COLLECTIVE DIGITAL

STUDIO, LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "COLLECTIVE DIGITAL STUDIO, LLC" TO "COLLECTIVE

DIGITAL STUDIO, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH

DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 5:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

5791633 8100V

151093058

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 2592074

DATE: 07-27-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006669 FRAME: 0249

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:55 FM 07/24/2015
FILED 05:44 FM 07/24/2015
SRV 151093058 - 5791633 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

This Certificate of Conversion is executed by Collective Digital Studio, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Company"), to convert the Company to a Delaware limited partnership pursuant to Section 17-217 of the Delaware Limited Partnership Act (the "Act").

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is California.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is April 19, 2011.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Collective Digital Studio, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is Collective Digital Studio, LP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be duly executed as of this 24 day of July, A.D. 2015.

Name: Res Ised
Fille: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 006669 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 09/02/2013